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AERO CLUB VALLE d’AOSTA 

Aosta Valley – Italy  

 
2021 RATES  

 
Aeroporto Regionale "Corrado Gex"  "LIMW" 

Loc. Les Iles n. 9 
11020 - Saint Christophe (AO) 

 
Tel: +39.0165.262442 

Fax: +39.0165.26244252 
 

E-mail: info@aecaosta.it 
E-mail: segreteria@aecaosta.it 

 
 

www.aecaosta.it                                                           

 
 
 
 
 
 

The rates shown may change during the year, particularly due to fuel cost changes 
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1. ANNUAL FEE 

 
Annual SUBSCRIPTION fee:        150,00 Euro 

 

2. ANNUAL EXPENSE FEE 

 
Annual EXPENSES fee:         400,00 Euro 

 
Entitles to use the airclub’s fleet 

 
Entitles to pay discounted towing rates as well as discounted sailplane rental fees (see “DISCOUNTS”)  

 

3. AIRCRAFT HOURLY RATES 

 

Debited in minutes of Actual flight time and for airplanes, increased by 5’. 

 
ASK21             58,00 Euro/hr 

MONO ASTIR            38,00 Euro/hr 

LS 4             50,00 Euro/hr 

ASW 24            54,00 Euro/hr 

DG1000S            85,00 Euro/hr 

 

ROBIN DR 400  for the 1° hr   5,00 Euro/minute  300,00 Euro/hr 

ROBIN DR 400  from    2° hr same flight          3,50 Euro/minute  210,00 Euro/hr 

 

4. AIRCRAFT RENTAL 

For at least (minimum)  2 consecutive days : 

 

ASK21              90,00 Euro/ day 

MONO ASTIR             80,00 Euro/ day 

LS 4              90,00 Euro/ day 

ASW 24             100,00 Euro/ day 

DG1000S                   120,00 Euro/ day 
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5. TOWING RATES 

 

Lowest tow 39,00 Euro (600mt QFE) 

 
Until 1000 meters QFE  
Robin DR400                     6,50 (*) Euro/100 meters 

(*)  from 1 june 2021 additional of 1 Euro/100 meters for twoseats gliders only  regardless 

if they fly with only the PIC on board or even with a PAX behind. 

 

Beyond 1000 meters QFE  
Robin  DR400                         7,50 Euro/minute 

 

6. PACKS 

 

6.1 Sailplanes 

FORFAIT “F1” :                     900,00 Euro 

Entitles to Unlimited and free usage of ASK21 e Mono ASTIR 

 

FORFAIT “F2” :                   1100,00 Euro 

Entitles to Unlimited and free usage of all Glidedrs 

  

RECENCY PACK                        50,00 Euro 

Includes: 2 tow’s a 300m QFE + uso dell’sailplane - “VIETATO il VELEGGIAMENTO” 

 

PACK 10 hr                     464,00 Euro 

Includes: 10 h any sailplane. 

 

EXPERIENCE PACK EASA SFCL                 588,00 Euro 

Includes:  5 h sailplane + 3 h instructor + 15 tow’s,  

  2 tow’s di  50 QFE 

  4 tow’s at 1000 QFE 

  9 tow’s at 300m QFE in downwind, 

 

6.2 Airplanes 

"PACK 3 hrs"      3,58 Euro/minute            215,00 Euro/hr 

Prepayment required 
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7. EASA LICENSES TRAINING  

 

SPL Full Course:         3600,00 Euro 

Includes: 15 h sailplane + 10 h instructor + 45 tow’s + Theoretical course. 

 

SPL Shortened Course:        1800,00 Euro 

Includes: 8 h sailplane + 6 h instructor + 35 tow’s + Theoretical course. 

Prerequisites: be a license holder with 70h PIC minimum. 

 

LAPL(A) Full Course:        6375,00 Euro 

Includes: 30 hrs Flight Time+ 15 h instructor + Theoretical course. 

 

LAPL(A) Shortened Course:       3255,99 Euro 

Includes: 15 hrs Flight Time+ 7.5 h instructor + Theoretical course. 

Prerequisites: be a license holder with 15h PIC minimum.. 

 

PPL(A) Full Course                        9675,00 Euro 

Includes: 45 h Flight Time+ 35 h instructor + Theoretical course. 

 

 

8. RATINGS 

 

Towing gliders rating.          850,00 Euro  

Includes: 5 sailplane flights + 30 minutes famiiarization DR400  + 9 instructional tow’s + 1 solo tow + Theoretical course+ 

instructor cost + Training material. 

 

Wheels Mountain rating.        2650,00 Euro  

Includes: 30 minutes familiarization DR400 + 10 flight time + 7,5 h instructor + 5 h Theoretical course + Training material. 

 

9. INSTRUCTOR FEES 

 

Glider Instructor FI(s).        42,00 Euro/hr 

 

Airplane Instructor FI(a).          45,00 Euro/hr 

 

Theoretical knowledge Instructor TKI.       15,00 Euro/hr 
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10. SERVICES 

 

Oxigen cylinders          20,00 Euro/each 

Not offered if cylinder pressure belowi 50 bar. 

Maximum pressure not guaranteed : (depends on maximum master cylinder pressure at the moment of filling) 

 

Handling  

Daily                    10,00 Euro 

Monthly                 100,00 Euro 

 

Gliders Retrieves 

Tug plane with glider         6,00 Euro/min 

Tug plane without glider and return back to Aosta     5,00 Euro/min 

 

 

 

  

11. DISCOUNTS 

 

 

Youngsters                  -50% off annual EXPENSE fee 

(200 euro)         Until 23rd year of age. 

  

Dual discipline             -12,5% off annual EXPENSE fee 

(350+350 euro) 

  

Airplane Owners             -62.5% off annual EXPENSE fee 

(150 euro)                         not entiltled to use club’s airplanes 

 

Istruttori          5% off annual EXPENSE fee 

(100 euro)                    If employed by  DTO.0038. 

 

Tug pilots               -100% off annual EXPENSE fee 

Do not pay Annual EXPENSE fee                   not entiltled to use club’s airplanes 

 

Trainees               -100% off annual EXPENSE fee 

Do not pay Annual EXPENSE fee                                                                                            first registration only 

      

Sailplane beyond 3rd hr                   Free 

After 3th consecutive hr Flight Time and same flight. 
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Glider rental                50% off annual EXPENSE fee 

                For members paying the Annual EXPENSE fee 

Discounted towing rates          

    For members paying the Annual EXPENSE fee, minimum tow 36 euro (600mt). 

Until 1600 meters QFE         6,00 (*) Euro/100 
meters 
Robin DR400   

(*)  from 1 june 2021 additional of 1 Euro/100 meters for twoseats gliders only  regardless 

if they fly with only the PIC on board or even with a PAX behind. 

        

Beyond 1600 meters QFE                  6,60 Euro/minute 
Robin DR400         

Rescue’s 

To reach the rescue field       3,40 Euro/minute 

To return to home base         3,40 Euro/minute 

 

Guest Pilots               -62.5% off annual EXPENSE fee 

(150 euro)                  monthly’s club’s fleet usage and nodiscounted  tow’s  
 

12. NOTES 

 

 

*INSTALLMENTS 

EXPENSES fee: not allowed 

PACKS: not allowed 

FORFAIT: 1° installment (30%) on the spot, 2° installment (30%) within March, last 

installment (40%) within April. 
 

*FLIGHT BAN WITH NEGATIVE ACCOUNT BALANCE, 10 euro debited every reminder 

email sent after the first. 
 

*PACKS and FORFAIT not reimboursable 
 

*LONG AIRPLANE RESERVATIONS  

Whole day: minimum debited  3 hrs of pilots hourly rate 

Half day: minimum debited  1.5 hrs of pilots hourly rate 
 


